
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE, 
 
Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants, 
 

v. 
 
AMGEN INC., 
 
Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 18-924-CFC 

 
GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE, 
 
Plaintiffs and Counterclaim Defendants, 
 

v. 
 
SAMSUNG BIOEPIS CO., LTD.,  
 
Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 18-1363-CFC 

 
 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JOHN A. GLASPY, M.D. 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 26 and 30, Plaintiffs Genentech, 

Inc. and City of Hope will take the deposition of John A. Glaspy, M.D. by oral examination using 

video tape, audio tape, or other stenographic means, or a combination of those means.  The 

deposition will commence on February 24, 2019, at the offices of Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale 

and Dorr LLP, 350 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, CA 90071.  The deposition will 

continue from day-to-day beginning at 9:00 a.m. until completed, with such adjournments as to 

time and place as may be necessary.  The deposition will be before a Notary Public or other officer 

authorized by law to administer oaths.  The deposition will be taken for the purposes of discovery, 
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for use at trial in this matter, and for any other purpose permitted under the Federal Rules of Civil 

Procedure and the Local Rules of this Court. 

 
Of Counsel: 
 
William F. Lee 
Lisa J. Pirozzolo 
Emily R. Whelan 
Kevin S. Prussia 
Andrew J. Danford 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
(627) 526-6000 
william.lee@wilmerhale.com 
lisa.pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 
emily.whelan@wilmerhale.com  
kevin.prussia@wilmerhale.com 
andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com  
 
Robert J. Gunther Jr. 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center  
250 Greenwich Street  
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 230-8800 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
 
Daralyn J. Durie 
Adam R. Brausa  
DURIE TANGRI LLP 
217 Leidesdorff St. 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 362-6666 
ddurie@durietangri.com 
abrausa@durietangri.com 
 
DATED:  February 22, 2019  

 
/s/ Jason J. Rawnsley     
Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555) 
Jason J. Rawnsley (#5379)  
Alexandra M. Ewing (#6407) 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7700 
cottrell@rlf.com 
rawnsley@rlf.com 
ewing@rlf.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs Genentech, Inc. and  
City of Hope in C.A. No. 18-1363-CFC 
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Of Counsel: 
 
William F. Lee 
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Emily R. Whelan 
Kevin S. Prussia 
Andrew J. Danford 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
(627) 526-6000 
william.lee@wilmerhale.com 
lisa.pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 
emily.whelan@wilmerhale.com  
kevin.prussia@wilmerhale.com 
andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com  
 
Robert J. Gunther Jr. 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING  

HALE AND DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center  
250 Greenwich Street  
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 230-8800 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
 
Daralyn J. Durie 
Adam R. Brausa  
DURIE TANGRI LLP 
217 Leidesdorff St. 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 362-6666 
ddurie@durietangri.com 
abrausa@durietangri.com 
 
DATED:  February 22, 2019  

 
/s/ Daniel M. Silver     
Michael P. Kelly (#2295) 
Daniel M. Silver (#4758) 
MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 
Renaissance Centre 
405 North King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6300 
mkelly@mccarter.com 
dsilver@mccarter.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Genentech, Inc. and  
City of Hope in C.A. No. 18-924-CFC 
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